

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.267 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.36190 OF 2018**

Padmakar Rangnath Joshi, deceased
through LRs Ratnakar Padmakar
Joshi & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Ashok Mohiniraj Joshi, deceased
through LRs & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2773 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.22543 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1497 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.22543 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1498 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.22543 OF 2019**

Vilas Mohiniraj Joshi & Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

Rangnath Joshi, since deceased
through LRs Ratnakar Padmakar
Joshi & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.277 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1929 OF 2022**

Shobha Prakasha Mokashi & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
Kashinath Rangnath Joshi, dead
Vilas Mohiniraj Joshi & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.275 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1923 OF 2022**

Amod Alias Amol Ashok Joshi & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kashinath Rangnath Joshi, dead
Vilas Mohiniraj Joshi & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Mansi Pawar i/by Mr. Shivaji Masal for the appellants.

Mr. Girish Agrawal with Mr. Jay Salunke i/by Ms. Swapna Kode for respondent Nos.2b & 2c.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 7, 2023

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 14 December 2023. To be listed second on board.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 14 December 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)