

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 275 OF 2022

Amod@ Amol Ashok Joshi And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

Kashinath Rangnath Joshi(dead) Vilas MohaniraRESPONDENT
Joshi And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 267 OF 2019

In

Second Appeal STAMP NO. 36190 OF 2018

Padmakar Rangnath Joshi (deceased Thru Lrs)APPLICANT

1a) Ratnakar Padmakar Joshi And Others

V/S

Ashok Mohiniraj Joshi (deceased Thru Lrs) AndRESPONDENT
Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2773 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 8 OF 2024

Vilas Mohiniraj Joshi And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Rangnath Joshi(since Decd.thr.lrs) RatnkarRESPONDENT
Padmakar Joshi And Ors

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2022

Sou. Shobha Prakasha Mokashi And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Kashinath Rangnath Joshi(dead) Vilas MohaniraRESPONDENT
Joshi And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1923 OF 2022
In
Second Appeal 275 OF 2022

Amod@ Amol Ashok Joshi And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Kashinath Rangnath Joshi(dead) Vilas MohaniraRESPONDENT
Joshi And Ors

Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b
Mr. Girish Agarwal for Appellants in SA?275/2022
Mr. Aditya P. Shirke for Res No. 1b & 1c in SAST/36190/18
Ms. Ruchi Ambetkar i/b Mr. Shivaji Masal for Res No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)